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180 Turning Lives Around, 
Inc.

Seas the Day – 180TLA 
Annual Celebration Hazlet NJ USA Donations $5,000.00 4/7/2025

2025 PQA Leadership 
Summit Gold Sponsorship

2025 PQA Leadership 
Summit Gold Sponsorship Alexandria VA USA Donations $20,000.00 7/29/2025

A Breath of Hope Lung 
Foundation

A Breath of Hope Lung 
Foundation Shining Bright 
Gala Wayzata MN USA Donations $5,000.00 7/1/2025

AAALAC International

IQ Consortium and 
AAALAC International 
2025 Global 3Rs Awards 
Program Frederick MD USA Donations $5,000.00 6/16/2025

AAAP Foundation Inc.

AAAP Foundation/Animal 
Health Veterinary Student 
Scholarship Program 
2025/2026 Jacksonville FL USA Contributions $50,000.00 5/5/2025

AAEP Foundation Inc.

THE FOUNDATION FOR 
THE HORSE 
VETERINARY STUDENT 
SCHOLARSHIP Lexington KY USA Contributions $30,000.00 5/1/2025

Academy of Veterinary 
Consultants Foundation

Veterinary Student 
Scholarships - beef cattle 
emphasis; AVCF-
Foundation Scholarship Fort Collins CO USA Contributions $20,000.00 5/5/2025

Access Health International

Care Coordination Project 
- Increase access to 
primary healthcare and 
hospital care with focus 
on emerging NCDs for 
urban poor and tribal 
communities of Mysore- 
India_C2 Ridgefield CT USA Contributions $145,420.00 10/15/2025
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AIDS United

Legacy Tribute: An 
Evening of Hope and 
Resilience Washington DC USA Donations $25,000.00 7/16/2025

AIDS Walk San Francisco 
Foundation

AIDS Walk San Francisco 
2025 San Francisco CA USA Donations $10,000.00 5/19/2025

AIM at Melanoma

Fourth Annual “In Memory 
of Valerie Guild" 
Fundraiser Sacramento CA USA Donations $10,000.00 5/14/2025

All Star Code, Inc.

Launching Digital Futures: 
All Star Code's Tech 
Talent Pipeline New York NY USA Contributions $39,940.00 12/1/2025

Alzheimer's Association
2025 Walk to End 
Alzheimer's - Philadelphia Philadelphia PA USA Donations $7,500.00 10/6/2025

Alzheimer's Disease and 
Related Disorders 
Association, Inc.

Walk to End Alzheimer's - 
Greater Boston Chicago IL USA Donations $5,000.00 7/14/2025

Alzheimer's New Jersey Inc. Walk to Fight Alzheimer's Roseland NJ USA Donations $3,000.00 4/7/2025

American Association for 
Cancer Research

2025 AACR Philadelphia 
Marathon Philadelphia PA USA Donations $10,000.00 10/15/2025

American Association for 
Laboratory Animal Science 
Foundation

Educational Outreach to 
Students and Teachers Memphis TN USA Contributions $5,000.00 5/1/2025

American Association of 
Bovine Practitioners 
Foundation

AABP Foundation Bovine 
Veterinary Student 
Recognition Award Ashland OH USA Contributions $90,000.00 5/1/2025

American Association of 
Feline Practitioners FelineVMA-Scholarships Bridgewater NJ USA Contributions $20,000.00 5/1/2025

American Association of 
Swine Veterinarians 
Foundation

AASV Foundation – 
Animal Health Veterinary 
Student Scholarships Perry IA USA Contributions $50,000.00 6/11/2025
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American Association of 
Veterinary Medical Colleges

Diversity Leadership 
Scholarship & Applicant 
Fee Assistance Program 
and Fee Waiver Washington DC USA Contributions $225,000.00 7/21/2025

American Cancer Society

Get Screened: Expanding 
Access to Lung Cancer 
Screening Atlanta GA USA Contributions $500,000.00 2/17/2025

American Cancer Society

Relay For Life of 
Harrisonburg/Rockingham 
County Glen Allen VA USA Donations $2,500.00 4/7/2025

American Cancer Society

Making Strides Against 
Breast Cancer of the 
Triangle Charlotte NC USA Donations $2,500.00 6/11/2025

American Cancer Society
American Cancer Society 
Coaches vs. Cancer Gala Kennesaw GA USA Donations $5,000.00 5/14/2025

American Cancer Society
Making Strides Against 
Breast Cancer of Boston Atlanta GA USA Donations $10,000.00 7/14/2025

American Cancer Society
2025 American Cancer 
Society Hope Ball Brandon MS USA Donations $10,000.00 7/14/2025

American Cancer Society

2025 American Cancer 
Society Suits & Sneakers 
Gala Kennesaw GA USA Donations $7,500.00 9/17/2025

American Cancer Society

2025 American Cancer 
Society Cattle Baron's 
Ball Atlanta GA USA Donations $10,000.00 9/29/2025

American Cancer Society
Coaches vs. Cancer 
Tipoff Reception Carnegie PA USA Donations $1,250.00 7/14/2025
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American Cancer Society

Advancing Global Health 
Equity: Developing a 
Global Alliance for Cancer 
Patient Navigation Atlanta GA USA Contributions $131,847.00 11/5/2025

American Cancer Society

Advancing Global Health 
Equity: Creating Enabling 
Environments to Expand 
Patient Navigation in Low- 
and Middle-Income 
Countries Atlanta GA USA Contributions $790,851.00 11/10/2025

American College of 
Laboratory Animal Medicine ACLAM Foundation Chester NH USA Contributions $10,000.00 6/16/2025

American Diabetes 
Association

2025 Step Out Walk/Run - 
Philadelphia Arlington VA USA Donations $35,000.00 3/26/2025

American Heart Association
Heart's Delight Wine 
Tasting & Auction Dallas TX USA Donations $10,000.00 5/21/2025

American Heart Association
2025 Bay Area Heart 
Walk Oakland CA USA Donations $10,000.00 6/23/2025

American Heart Association
2025 Heart Ball - New 
Jersey Dallas TX USA Donations $10,000.00 5/28/2025

American Heart Association
Advancing Maternal 
Health Dallas TX USA Contributions $425,000.00 7/2/2025

American Heart Association
Advancing Maternal 
Health Dallas TX USA Contributions $575,000.00 12/15/2025

American Heart Association, 
Inc.

Advancing Maternal 
Health Equity Dallas TX USA Contributions $500,000.00 3/3/2025

American Lung Association Oxygen Ball Gala Brookfield WI USA Donations $5,000.00 2/3/2025

American Lung Association
Fight For Air Climb - 
Milwaukee Brookfield WI USA Donations $5,000.00 2/12/2025
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American Lung Association Evening of Promise Gala Carmel IN USA Donations $5,000.00 2/3/2025

American Lung Association Lung Force Gala Overland Park KS USA Donations $7,500.00 2/3/2025

American Lung Association
Fight For Air Climb - 
Kansas City Overland Park KS USA Donations $5,000.00 2/12/2025

American Lung Association
Fight for Air Climb - Twin 
Cities St Paul MN USA Donations $7,500.00 2/26/2025

American Lung Association
Fight For Air Climb - St. 
Louis St. Louis MO USA Donations $7,500.00 2/26/2025

American Lung Association
Evening of Promise - St. 
Louis St. Louis MO USA Donations $10,000.00 2/26/2025

American Lung Association
Fight for Air Climb - Des 
Moines Urbandale IA USA Donations $7,500.00 3/12/2025

American National Red 
Cross

Climate Crisis: NJ 
Community Adaptation 
Program Washington DC USA Contributions $500,000.00 2/12/2025

American National Red 
Cross

Disaster Relief: CA 
Wildfires 2025 Washington DC USA Contributions $100,000.00 1/27/2025

American National Red 
Cross Myanmar Earthquake Washington DC USA Contributions $100,000.00 5/5/2025

American National Red 
Cross

FY23 - FY26 Disaster 
Relief (ADGP) & 
International Services 
Support Washington DC USA Contributions $600,000.00 9/24/2025

American Veterinary Medical 
Foundation

VBMA Business Simulator 
Challenge Schaumburg IL USA Contributions $37,400.00 5/1/2025

American Veterinary Medical 
Foundation Disaster Grant Schaumburg IL USA Contributions $50,000.00 5/5/2025
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American Veterinary Medical 
Foundation AVMF Schaumburg IL USA Contributions $439,040.00 8/6/2025

Americans for Medical 
Progress Educational 
Foundation

Raising Voices, Saving 
Lives Washington DC USA Contributions $25,000.00 6/16/2025

Americares Foundation, Inc
2025 MMOP Logistical 
Support Grant Stamford CT USA Contributions $30,000.00 5/26/2025

Americares Foundation, Inc
Hurricane Melissa 
Response - Haiti Stamford CT USA Contributions $50,000.00 11/17/2025

America's Grow-a-Row Fresh Produce Initiative Pittstown NJ USA Contributions $10,000.00 7/14/2025

An Claidheamh Soluis, Inc. Spirit of Ireland Gala New York NY USA Donations $10,000.00 11/17/2025

Arman N Roy Foundation
2025 Diamond Level 
Sponsorship Mountainside NJ USA Donations $10,000.00 3/26/2025

Asia Dengue Voice and 
Action Ltd

Capacity Building and 
Digital Infrastructure 
Development for 
Epidemiological 
Monitoring, Aedes Larval 
Surveillance and 
Community Engagement 
to Mitigate Dengue 
Burden _C2 Hong Kong

Hong 
Kong Contributions $198,988.00 10/13/2025

Asociatia Coalitia 
Organizatiilor Pacientilor cu 
Afectiuni Cronice - COPAC-
RO

Communities Together for 
Women’s Health - 
Romania_C2 Bucharest Romania Contributions $75,193.00 10/22/2025
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Association of Maternal & 
Child Health Programs

Community of Practice for 
the Safer Childbirth Cities 
Initiative - Bolstering 
Collaboration and 
Readiness for Community-
Defined Evidence Washington DC USA Contributions $100,000.00 2/26/2025

ATHENA of the Triangle, 
Inc. ATHENA in STEM Fuquay Varina NC USA Contributions $25,000.00 11/19/2025

Baby2Baby

Maternal Health and 
Newborn Supply Kit 
Program Los Angeles CA USA Contributions $500,000.00 2/26/2025

Baby2Baby

Maternal Health and 
Newborn Supply Kit 
Program Los Angeles CA USA Contributions $500,000.00 5/1/2025

Baby2Baby 2025 Baby2Baby Gala Los Angeles CA USA Donations $350,000.00 10/15/2025

Be The Match Foundation

2025 National Marrow 
Donor Program Gala - 
New York Minneapolis MN USA Donations $10,000.00 4/28/2025

Big Brothers Big Sisters of 
Harrisonburg-Rockingham 
County, Inc.

Mini-Golf for Kids' Sake 
2025 Harrisonburg VA USA Donations $2,500.00 8/13/2025

BIO Ventures for Global 
Health

Strengthening Women’s 
Cancer Care Ecosystems 
Program – Kenya, 
Nigeria_C2 Seattle WA USA Contributions $149,990.00 10/27/2025

Black Mamas Matter 
Alliance, Inc. (BMMA)

Black Maternal Health 
Week 2025 + ATL Black 
Maternal Health Walk and 
Block Party Atlanta GA USA Donations $25,000.00 4/7/2025
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Black Mamas Matter 
Alliance, Inc. (BMMA)

Maternal Health - 
Operations Grant Atlanta GA USA Contributions $50,000.00 5/1/2025

Bladder Cancer Advocacy 
Network

Walk to End Bladder 
Cancer Bethesda MD USA Donations $50,000.00 3/12/2025

Bladder Cancer Advocacy 
Network

Bladder Cancer Action 
Network 20th Fundraising 
Event Bethesda MD USA Donations $50,000.00 6/16/2025

Blood Cancer United
Washington, DC Student 
Visionaries of the Year Washington DC USA Donations $25,000.00 12/1/2025

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF 
MICHIGAN STATE 
UNIVERSITY

2025 Food Systems 
Fellowship Program East Lansing MI USA Contributions $20,000.00 5/5/2025

Books For Africa, Inc.

MSD Medical Initiative of 
Books For Africa Phase 
XV Saint Paul MN USA Contributions $165,000.00 1/27/2025

Boston Medical Center 
Corporation

Oncology Equity 
Accelerator Boston MA USA Contributions $399,864.00 7/2/2025

Boys & Girls Clubs in New 
Jersey

2025 Golf Fore Kids 
Event Clifton NJ USA Donations $2,500.00 9/10/2025

Boys & Girls Clubs of 
Durham and Orange 
Counties Project Learn: STEM Durham NC USA Contributions $25,000.00 11/12/2025

Boys & Girls Clubs of 
Greater Washington

BGCGW's 2025 Center of 
Transformation Summit 
(CoTS) Washington DC USA Donations $25,000.00 4/14/2025

Boys and Girls Club of 
Paterson and Passaic, Inc. Holiday Jam Paterson NJ USA Donations $5,000.00 12/1/2025

Breakthrough Greater 
Boston Full STEAM Ahead Cambridge MA USA Contributions $30,000.00 12/1/2025
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Breast Cancer Research 
Foundation Pinkathon San Francisco New York NY USA Donations $3,000.00 7/30/2025

Breathing Room Foundation Valley Road Run Elkins Park PA USA Donations $10,000.00 9/17/2025

Brem Foundation to Defeat 
Breast Cancer, Inc. Empower Hour Luncheon Silver Spring MD USA Donations $15,000.00 3/26/2025

Broad Street Ministry

Suite of Restorative 
Services at Broad Street 
Love Philadelphia PA USA Contributions $25,000.00 10/20/2025

California Society for 
Biomedical Research

Lifescience Educational 
Materials Development 
and Distribution and a 
Campaign of Expanded 
Contact with Teachers 
and Students in the 
Western Region Sacramento CA USA Contributions $10,000.00 7/21/2025

Cancer Care, Inc.
CancerCare Annual 5k 
Walk for Hope New York NY USA Donations $5,000.00 10/29/2025

Cancer Support Community
2025 Cancer Support 
Community Annual Gala Washington DC USA Donations $10,000.00 8/13/2025

Cancer Support Community 
Montana

Cancer Support 
Community Montana's 
Rays of Hope Fundraising 
Event Bozeman MT USA Donations $2,500.00 7/1/2025

Cancer Support Community 
of Greater St. Louis

Steps for Hope Walk - St. 
Louis St. Louis MO USA Donations $2,500.00 5/14/2025

Capital Health System, Inc.

Cardiac Opportunities for 
Resilience and 
Empowerment (CORE) Trenton NJ USA Contributions $350,000.00 9/10/2025
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Caritas Egypt

Empowering 
Communities, Improving 
Health: Comprehensive 
HIV services and Harm 
Reduction - Egypt_C2 Alexandria Egypt Contributions $93,852.00 11/17/2025

Case Western Reserve 
University

Promoting Access, 
Resources, and 
Treatment through Novel 
and Equitable Solutions 
(PARTNERS) for Cancer 
Care Cleveland OH USA Contributions $399,870.00 8/18/2025

Catalyst
Supportership for Women 
and Men New York NY USA Contributions $35,000.00 5/12/2025

Catholic Medical Mission 
Board, Inc.

Medical Donations 
Program

Long Island 
City NY USA Contributions $30,000.00 6/16/2025

Center for US Global 
Leadership

A Tribute to Partnership & 
Impact Washington DC USA Donations $20,000.00 11/17/2025

Cento Amici Inc.
37TH ANNUAL DINNER 
& AUCTION Lebanon NJ USA Donations $5,000.00 10/20/2025

Centre for Catalyzing 
Change

Advocacy for Respectful 
Maternity Care in India New Delhi India Contributions $37,485.00 7/2/2025

Centre for Catalyzing 
Change

Advancing Respectful 
Maternity Care in India New Delhi India Contributions $50,000.00 8/13/2025

CEO Roundtable on Cancer, 
Inc. Going4Gold Morrisville NC USA Contributions $100,000.00 1/13/2025

CEO Roundtable on Cancer, 
Inc. 2025 Membership Morrisville NC USA Contributions $60,000.00 5/12/2025
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Childhood Cancer Society of 
Ghana

Community Parents 
Navigating Support for 
Early Childhood Cancer 
Detection -COMPASS Accra Ghana Contributions $125,000.00 12/3/2025

Childhood Leukemia 
Foundation

Handbags & Hope Charity 
Bingo Event Brick NJ USA Donations $10,000.00 6/4/2025

Children's Cardiomyopathy 
Foundation

Children's 
Cardiomyopathy 
Foundation Walk for a 
Cure Tenafly NJ USA Donations $5,000.00 9/17/2025

Chimp Haven
Digital X-Ray Wireless 
Panel for Veterinary Care Keithville LA USA Contributions $20,000.00 10/22/2025

Cicatelli Associates, Inc.

Strengthening Capacity 
and Resilience of U.S. 
HIV Organizations: 
Coordinating Center New York NY USA Contributions $250,000.00 10/20/2025

Cicatelli Associates, Inc.

Strengthening Capacity 
and Resilience of U.S. 
HIV Organizations: 
Coordinating Center New York NY USA Contributions $1,250,000.00 12/10/2025

Citizen Schools

Community-Connected 
Hands-On Learning for 
Boston Students Boston MA USA Contributions $25,000.00 12/15/2025

Colon Cancer Coalition
2025 Colon Cancer 
Runway for a Cure Gala Minneapolis MN USA Donations $1,500.00 3/12/2025

Colon Cancer Coalition
2025 Get Your Rear in 
Gear Events Minneapolis MN USA Donations $30,000.00 3/12/2025
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Colorado Ovarian Cancer 
Alliance

Colorado Ovarian Cancer 
Alliance 20th Fundraising 
Event Denver CO USA Donations $5,000.00 9/29/2025

Colorectal Cancer Alliance
2025 Walk to End Colon 
Cancer Series Washington DC USA Donations $25,000.00 2/26/2025

Colorectal Cancer Alliance
2025 National Blue Hope 
Bash Washington DC USA Donations $10,000.00 7/30/2025

Committee For Economic 
Development

2025 Distinguished 
Leadership Awards 
Celebration New York NY USA Donations $15,000.00 4/14/2025

Community Health Charities

Health Equity 
Partnerships: Breast and 
Cervical Cancer ATL Alexandria VA USA Contributions $125,000.00 3/3/2025

Community Health Charities

Health Equity 
Partnerships: Breast and 
Cervical Cancer ATL Alexandria VA USA Contributions $100,000.00 7/14/2025

Community Hope, Inc. Veterans Justice Initiative Parsippany NJ USA Contributions $51,625.00 5/1/2025

Community Hope, Inc.
29th Annual Sparkle of 
Hope Gala Parsippany NJ USA Donations $50,000.00 7/21/2025

Community Legal Services, 
Inc.

Increasing Access to Safe 
Housing Through 
Affordable Utilities in 
Philadelphia Philadelphia PA USA Contributions $50,000.00 10/20/2025

COMMUNITY 
VOLUNTEERS 
FOUNDATION

PSYCHOSOCIAL 
SUPPORT PROJECT Istanbul Turkey Contributions $174,475.00 10/6/2025

Community Volunteers in 
Medicine

CVIM Patient Education 
and Navigation Services 
Program West Chester PA USA Contributions $147,718.00 10/13/2025
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Concept Foundation

Catalyzing Change for 
Maternal Health 
Outcomes: Advancing 
PPH Prevention and 
Management Solutions 
with Evidence and 
Learning Pathumthani Thailand Contributions $13,089.00 9/17/2025

Congressional Black Caucus 
Foundation

Congressional Black 
Caucus Foundation 
Annual Legislative 
Conference  Phoenix 
Awards Dinner Washington DC USA Donations $35,000.00 6/16/2025

Congressional Hispanic 
Caucus Institute, Inc. 2025 Health Summit Washington DC USA Donations $25,000.00 5/5/2025

Conquer Cancer Foundation 
of the American Society of 
Clinical Oncology

Increasing Access to 
Cancer Care in Rural 
Montana Alexandria VA USA Contributions $388,145.00 7/2/2025

Cornerstone Christian 
Academy

The Kenneth and Andrea 
Frazier Endowed 
Scholarship Fund for 
Students and Faculty of 
Cornerstone Christian 
Academy Philadelphia PA USA Contributions $250,000.00 7/9/2025

Cornerstone Christian 
Academy

Opportunity Scholarship 
Tax Credit Program 
Renewal Proposal Philadelphia PA USA Contributions $125,000.00 9/24/2025

Covenant House New 
Jersey

A Night of Broadway 
Stars Newark NJ USA Donations $10,000.00 4/16/2025

Cradles to Crayons, Inc. Un-Gala Newton MA USA Donations $25,000.00 10/20/2025

Crohn's & Colitis Foundation 
Inc Illuminate IBD Gala New York NY USA Donations $3,500.00 9/8/2025

Crohn's & Colitis 
Foundation, Inc Triangle Take Steps New York NY USA Donations $2,500.00 4/7/2025
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Crohn's & Colitis 
Foundation, Inc

Crohn's and Colitis 
Evening of Hope Gala New York NY USA Donations $3,500.00 7/14/2025

Crossroads4Hope Inspiring Hope Bedminster NJ USA Donations $10,000.00 5/26/2025

Delaware HIV Services Inc.
Delaware HIV Services 
AIDS Walk/Run Wilmington CA USA Donations $5,000.00 10/15/2025

Direct Relief
Los Angeles Wildfire 
Response Santa Barbara CA USA Contributions $250,000.00 1/20/2025

Direct Relief
MMOP Logistical Support 
Grant Santa Barbara CA USA Contributions $30,000.00 5/5/2025

Disability:IN
NextGen Leadership 
Program Alexandria VA USA Contributions $50,000.00 7/16/2025

Don Amolo Memorial Kids 
Ark (DAMKA)

Enhancing Disease 
Diagnosis and Support 
through Effective 
Logistics, Referral 
Systems, and Resource 
Mobilization in Kakamega 
County, Kenya. Butere Kenya Contributions $12,262.07 7/23/2025

Don Amolo Memorial Kids 
Ark (DAMKA)

Enhancing Sickle Cell 
Disease Diagnosis and 
Support through Effective 
Logistics, Referral 
Systems, and Resource 
Mobilization in Kakamega 
County, Kenya. Butere Kenya Contributions $4,087.35 12/8/2025

Down's Syndrome 
Association of Greater 
Richmond, Inc.

Step UP for Down 
Syndrome in the Valley Richmond VA USA Donations $2,500.00 8/20/2025
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Dress for Success Northern 
NJ - 10 Counties Evening of Empowerment Madison NJ USA Donations $10,000.00 10/6/2025

Durham Chamber Legacy 
Foundation

Durham Chamber 
Leadership Forum and 
Holiday Reception Durham NC USA Donations $5,000.00 11/3/2025

Eastside College 
Preparatory School, Inc. STEM at Eastside East Palo Alto CA USA Contributions $25,000.00 11/17/2025

El Centro Hispano, Inc

ECH Community Health 
Workers Outreach and 
Academy Durham NC USA Contributions $30,000.00 12/3/2025

Elephant Circle
Funders for Birth Justice 
and Equity Palisade CO USA Contributions $25,000.00 7/2/2025

Equal Justice Works

Support for 2024 and 
2025 Equal Justice Works 
Fellowships Washington DC USA Contributions $128,000.00 8/20/2025

ESMO AI & Digital Oncology 
Congress 2025

ESMO AI & Digital 
Oncology Congress 2025 Lugano Lugano

Switzer-
land Donations $14,033.45 7/10/2025

Esophageal Cancer Action 
Network, Inc.

2025 Esophageal Cancer 
Steps to Save Lives 
Virtual 5K Walk/Run 
Events Pikesville MD USA Donations $10,000.00 4/14/2025

European Animal Research 
Association

Animals in Research: 
Patient Discovery Days 
across the EU London UK Contributions $10,000.00 5/21/2025

Executive Insight

2nd bi-annual Healthcare 
Improvement Trailblazers 
Summit Zurich Zurich 

Switzer-
land Donations $20,000.00 6/12/2025
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Farm Journal Agricultural 
Foundation

Addressing the U.S. 
Shortage of Rural Food 
Systems Veterinarians Washington DC USA Contributions $100,000.00 5/14/2025

Federation of Veterinarians 
of Europe

2025 Animal Health 
Veterinary Student 
Scholarship Program Brussels Belgium Contributions $200,000.00 8/11/2025

Fight Colorectal Cancer 2025 Climb for a Cure Springfield MO USA Donations $20,000.00 3/26/2025

Fondo De Las Naciones 
Uindas Para La Infancia 
(UNICEF)

Transforming Maternal 
Health: Home Visiting, 
Innovations and 
Community 
Empowerment in Bulgaria Sofia Bulgaria Contributions $213,400.00 2/19/2025

FONDO DE LAS 
NACIONES UNIDAS PARA 
LA INFANCIA

KATUMARE: 
Strengthening Community 
Healthcare Networks for 
Children and Adolescents’ 
Nutrition and Prevention 
Strategies in Indigenous 
and Rural 
Communities_C2 Bogota Colombia Contributions $141,750.00 12/10/2025

FONDO DE LAS 
NACIONES UNIDAS PARA 
LA INFANCIA (UNICEF)

Improved Quality of Care 
for Healthy Pregnancy 
Outcomes 2023 – Serbia Belgrade Serbia Contributions $131,681.00 6/25/2025
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Fondo De Las Naciones 
Unida's Para La Infancia 
(UNICEF)

Pregnancy and safe 
motherhood: 
Transforming the 
Perinatal Experience for 
the comprehensive 
prevention of maternal 
morbidity and mortality in 
Argentina Buenos Aires Argentina Contributions $125,227.00 2/10/2025

Food & Friends, Inc.
32nd Annual Chef's Best 
Dinner & Auction Washington DC USA Donations $10,000.00 3/26/2025

Foundation Fighting 
Blindness Philadelphia Vision Walk Columbia MD USA Donations $5,000.00 10/6/2025

Foundation for 
Advancement of Diversity in 
IP Law

Sidney B. Williams Jr. 
Scholar Program Arlington VA USA Contributions $10,000.00 6/11/2025

Foundation for Biomedical 
Research 2025 FBR Programs Washington DC USA Contributions $40,000.00 6/11/2025

Foundation for Black 
Women's Wellness

Advancing Black Maternal 
& Child Health & Well-
Being in Wisconsin Madison WI USA Contributions $100,000.00 6/4/2025

Foundation for Black 
Women's Wellness

Social Delta: 
Transforming Cardiac 
Care Through Community 
and Connection Madison WI USA Contributions $350,000.00 9/10/2025

Foundation for the National 
Institute of Health 

2025 FNIH Awards 
Ceremony Sponsorship

North 
Bethesda MD USA Donations $25,000.00 5/22/2025

Friends of Cancer Research
29th Annual Cancer 
Leadership Awards Washington DC USA Donations $25,000.00 6/25/2025
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Friends of Huddart & 
Wunderlich Parks

Healthy Hikes, Nature-
based Science and 
Healthy Forests at 
Huddart and Wunderlich 
Parks, CA Woodside CA USA Contributions $50,000.00 11/24/2025

Friends of Massey 
University USA Inc

MSD Global Impact 
Scholarships Washington DC USA Contributions $25,000.00 11/19/2025

FUNDACION PANIAMOR

Listening to their voices: 
Qualitative evaluation of 
education and health 
services for the promotion 
of sexual and reproductive 
health in adolescents in 
Costa Rica

San José, 
Costa Rica

Costa 
Rica Contributions $23,891.25 7/16/2025

FUNDACION PANIAMOR

Listening to their voices: 
Qualitative evaluation of 
education and health 
services for the promotion 
of sexual and reproductive 
health in adolescents in 
Costa Rica. San José

Costa 
Rica Contributions $7,963.75 12/8/2025

FUNDACION PERUANA DE 
CANCER

Strengthening equitable 
cancer care for rural and 
indigenous women in 
Peru_C2 LIMA Peru Contributions $50,000.00 12/3/2025

FUNDO DAS NAÇÕES 
UNIDAS PARA INFÂNCIA

Women's integral health 
during prenatal, childbirth 
and puerperium in the 
municipalities bearing the 
UNICEF Seal Brasília Brazil Contributions $212,500.00 4/2/2025
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Gabi's Grounds Coffee Shop Gabi's Ghostly Gala Raleigh NC USA Donations $2,500.00 9/8/2025

Gallup Community Health

Gallup Community Health 
Cardiovascular Equity 
Initiative Gallup NM USA Contributions $350,000.00 9/17/2025

Garden of Health Inc. Rooster Scramble North Wales PA USA Donations $3,000.00 8/20/2025

Gay Men's Health Crisis, 
Inc. AIDS Walk - New York New York NY USA Donations $10,000.00 5/14/2025

Generations Crossing Viva La Burg Rockingham VA USA Donations $3,000.00 3/10/2025

Georgetown University

Georgetown University 
(National Center for 
Education in Maternal and 
Child Health (MCH))  US 
Postpartum Standards of 
Care Repository Washington DC USA Contributions $100,000.00 3/17/2025

Georgetown University
The Ruesch Center 
Classic Golf Tournament Washington DC USA Donations $10,000.00 5/1/2025

Georgia State University 
Research Foundation, Inc.,

Inverting the Burden for 
Coordinated Care and 
Improved Cardiovascular 
Outcomes in Atlanta Atlanta GA USA Contributions $350,000.00 9/10/2025

Gildas Club Kansas City
National Cancer Survivors 
Day - Kansas City Kansas City MO USA Donations $2,500.00 6/16/2025
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Girl Effect, Inc

WAZZII 3.0 IMPROVING 
REPRODUCTIVE, 
MATERNAL & 
NEWBORN HEALTH 
OUTCOMES THROUGH 
WAZZII New York NY USA Contributions $250,000.00 8/13/2025

Girl Effect, Inc

Accelerating Equitable 
Access to Family Planning 
in Kenya: Phase 2 New York NY USA Contributions $300,000.00 11/5/2025

Girls on the Run NJ East 2025 5K Event Series Millburn NJ USA Donations $4,500.00 4/14/2025

Global Down Syndrome 
Foundation 2025 Acceptability Gala Denver CO USA Donations $7,000.00 4/14/2025

Global Health Development 
GHD|EMPHNET

Accelerating the 
Elimination of Women's 
Cancers in Iraq Amman Jordan Contributions $108,201.00 10/20/2025

GO2 Foundation for Lung 
Cancer

2025 National Lung 
Cancer 5K Walk/Run 
Series San Carlos CA USA Donations $25,000.00 3/12/2025

GO2 Foundation for Lung 
Cancer

2025 Simply the Best 
Gala 20th Anniversary San Carlos CA USA Donations $5,000.00 7/28/2025

Good Shepherd Housing 
and Family Services

Navigating Health Access 
and Changes- Virginia_C2 Lorton VA USA Contributions $117,024.00 10/13/2025

Growth Philanthropy 
Network, Inc.

Health Systems Cohort 
and Pooled Fund New York NY USA Contributions $55,000.00 6/25/2025

Haiti Air Ambulance Donor Circle meeting Melville NY USA Donations $15,000.00 3/17/2025

HarborPath Inc.
HarborPath Cancer Portal 
Efficiency Upgrade Charlotte NC USA Contributions $100,000.00 6/16/2025
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Head and Neck Cancer 
Alliance Inc.

Head & Neck Cancer 
Alliance Move-A-Thon Charleston SC USA Donations $5,000.00 3/26/2025

HealthWell Foundation
Disease Prevention and 
Treatment Germantown MD USA Contributions $1,000,000.00 8/6/2025

HERA Digital Health

HERA – Strengthening 
Health Autonomy for 
Refugee Women Cambridge MA USA Contributions $150,000.00 11/19/2025

HIAS and Council Migration 
Service of Philadelphia

Immigration Legal 
Services and Pro Bono 
Aid Philadelphia PA USA Contributions $30,000.00 10/29/2025

High Expectations, Inc
High Expectations Inc. 
Annual Golf Outing Clark NJ USA Donations $5,000.00 5/26/2025

HIS Sponsor 2025 HIS Sponsor 2025 Washington DC USA Donations $125,000.00 7/2/2025

HISPA, Inc.
HISPA 2025-26 
Programmatic Support Princeton NJ USA Contributions $75,000.00 7/16/2025

Hispanic Federation, Inc.
Hispanic Federation 2025 
Annual Spring Gala New York NY USA Donations $50,000.00 3/26/2025

Homeless Advocacy Project

Supporting Seniors 
Experiencing 
Homelessness Philadelphia PA Contributions $30,000.00 7/30/2025

Homeless Advocacy Project HAP's Annual Benefit Philadelphia PA USA Donations $10,000.00 7/30/2025

Horton's Kids, Inc
Home Runs for Horton's 
Kids Washington DC USA Donations $5,000.00 5/5/2025

I Be Black Girl
I Be Black Girl's Maternal 
Health Innovations Omaha NE USA Contributions $150,000.00 10/13/2025
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IAAC
Arts Program to Promote 
Asian Indian Heritage New York NY USA Donations $150,000.00 4/2/2025

Indiana Immunization 
Coalition, Inc

Southern Indiana Rural 
Equity Project Indianapolis IN USA Contributions $268,150.00 1/6/2025

Indiana Immunization 
Coalition, Inc

Southern Indiana Rural 
Equity Project Indianapolis IN USA Contributions $268,149.00 9/17/2025

INROADS, INC College Links Atlanta GA USA Contributions $175,000.00 10/22/2025

Institute for Healthcare 
Improvement

Building Perinatal Quality 
Collaborative (PQC) 
Capability Boston MA USA Contributions $574,555.00 5/1/2025

Institute of HIV Research 
and Innovation

Pleasure and Power: 
Community-Driven Sexual 
Health Transformation – 
Thailand_C2 Bangkok Thailand Contributions $177,344.00 10/13/2025

Integrate for Good Inc

Integrate for Good 
Community Heroes 
Celebration Norristown PA USA Donations $5,000.00 10/20/2025

International Federation of 
Gynecology and Obstetrics FIGO Cape Town 2025 London UK Donations $20,000.00 10/27/2025

International Institute of New 
England

Centennial Golden Door 
Award Celebration Boston MA USA Donations $15,000.00 4/7/2025

International Medical Corps
Responding to the 2025 
Los Angeles Wildfires Los Angeles CA USA Contributions $100,000.00 2/3/2025

International Medical Corps
Emergency Response to 
the Myanmar Earthquake Los Angeles CA USA Contributions $100,000.00 5/12/2025
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International Medical Corps

Emergency Response 
and Preparedness 
Drawdown Fund Los Angeles CA USA Contributions $500,000.00 6/11/2025

Iowa State University 
Foundation

2025 Animal Health 
Veterinary Student 
Scholarship Ames IA USA Contributions $20,000.00 5/12/2025

Ivy Community Service 
Foundation of Cary, Inc

Enchanted Elegance:  A 
Sparkling Pink & Gree 
Soiree-21s Annual Pearls 
with a Purpose Gala Cary NC USA Donations $2,500.00 10/20/2025

Jacaranda Health

Jacaranda Health and 
ThinkWell’s Kenya Quality 
Ecosystem - Year 3 Chapel Hill NC USA Contributions $499,701.00 10/15/2025

Japanese Organization for 
International Cooperation in 
Family Planning (JOICFP)

Project to Improve 
Maternal and Adolescent 
Health through 
Empowering Communities 
and Strengthening 
Primary Level Health 
System in Stung Treng 
Province Shinjuku-ku Japan Contributions $321,455.00 1/13/2025

JDRF INTERNATIONAL
Breakthrough T1D Walk, 
Philadelphia King of Prussia PA USA Donations $5,000.00 10/6/2025

Jersey Battered Women's 
Service

Fundraiser Event for 
Domestic Violence 
Prevention Morristown NJ USA Donations $6,000.00 5/19/2025

Jhpiego Corporation (an 
affiliate of Johns Hopkins 
University)

2026 International 
Maternal Newborn Health 
Conference Baltimore MD USA Donation $100,000.00 4/2/2025
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Jhpiego Corporation (an 
affiliate of Johns Hopkins 
University)

Strengthen, Share, Seed 
and Sustain Manyata 
within India and Beyond Baltimore MD USA Contributions $138,090.00 9/8/2025

Jhpiego Corporation (an 
affiliate of Johns Hopkins 
University)

Insights to Impact: 
Collective action towards 
ZERO PPH deaths in 
India and globally Baltimore MD USA Contributions $50,000.00 12/15/2025

Johns Hopkins University

Scale, Saturate, Sustain 
and Seed Healthcare 
Quality Initiative in 
Manyata 5.0 Baltimore MD USA Contributions $510,000.00 3/3/2025

Johns Hopkins University

Foundation Collaborative 
for Equity in Cardiac Care: 
National Program Office & 
Evaluation Proposal Baltimore MD USA Contributions $627,869.00 6/11/2025

Johns Hopkins University

Understanding the Effect 
of Accreditation on 
Maternal and Perinatal 
Health Outcomes, with a 
Focus on Mixed-Health 
Systems Baltimore MD USA Contributions $376,793.00 9/3/2025

Judy's Mission Ovarian 
Cancer Foundation

Judy's Mission Possible 
Fundraising Event Houston TX USA Donations $5,000.00 9/17/2025

Justice Without Borders

Project ZERO: Tools & 
Interventions Against 
Illegal Placement Fees for 
Hong Kong’s Migrant 
Domestic Worker 
Community Washington DC USA Contributions $11,063.80 12/8/2025
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Kansas State University 
Foundation

Veterinary Student 
Scholarships Manhattan KS USA Contributions $20,000.00 6/16/2025

Kimmel Center, Inc.

The Philadelphia 
Orchestra and Ensemble 
Arts Education 
Programming Philadelphia PA USA Contributions $150,000.00 9/8/2025

KIND, Inc

Protecting 
Unaccompanied Children 
in New Jersey Through 
Child-Centered Legal 
Services - Staff Attorney 
Support Washington DC USA Contributions $60,000.00 9/10/2025

KIND, Inc

Pro Bono Services and 
Psychosocial Supports for 
Unaccompanied 
Immigrant Children in 
New Jersey Washington DC USA Contributions $10,000.00 10/29/2025

KIND, Inc

Safeguarding Children on 
the Move: Legal and 
Psychosocial Services, 
Capacity-Building, and 
Advocacy in Europe Washington DC USA Contributions $25,000.00 10/29/2025

KIND, Inc.

Protecting 
Unaccompanied Children 
in New Jersey Through 
Child-Centered Legal 
Services Washington DC USA Contributions $175,700.00 6/2/2025

Kits Cubed Inc. STEM Adventures Oakland CA USA Contributions $25,000.00 11/17/2025
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La Clinica del Pueblo, Inc.

Transforming 
Cardiovascular Health 
Through an Equity-Driven 
Care Ecosystem for 
Underserved Latino 
Communities Washington DC USA Contributions $350,000.00 9/10/2025

Legal Services of New 
Jersey

2025 equal Justice 
Awards Reception Edison NJ USA Donations $10,000.00 4/23/2025

Legal Services of New 
Jersey

U Visa Program for 
Undocumented Immigrant 
Victims of Physical Abuse Edison NJ USA Contributions $20,000.00 11/17/2025

LEGAL SERVICES OF 
NORTHWEST JERSEY Veterans Justice Initiative Somerville NJ USA Contributions $61,366.00 5/1/2025

LEGAL SERVICES OF 
NORTHWEST JERSEY

Partnership for Justice-
Tenancy Project Somerville NJ USA Contributions $61,939.00 10/13/2025

Leukemia Research 
Foundation

2025 Leukemia Research 
Foundation Walk/Run Northfield IL USA Donations $5,000.00 3/26/2025

Liberty Science Center, Inc.
Pioneer Level Corporate 
Membership Jersey City NJ USA Contributions $10,000.00 6/16/2025

Living Beyond Breast 
Cancer

2025 Living Beyond 
Breast Cancer Butterfly 
Ball Bala Cynwyd PA USA Donations $6,000.00 8/13/2025

Lung Cancer Connection, 
Inc

Lung Cancer Connection 
16th Annual Run Walk St. Louis MO USA Donations $3,000.00 11/12/2025
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Lung Cancer Research 
Foundation

Lung Cancer Research 
Foundation Evening of 
Innovation Gala Philadelphia PA USA Donations $25,000.00 7/1/2025

Lung Cancer Research 
Foundation

Lung Cancer Research 
Foundation Free to 
Breathe Walk/Run Philadelphia PA USA Donations $25,000.00 7/1/2025

LUNGevity Foundation

2025 LUNGevity 
Foundation Celebration of 
Hope and Progress Chicago IL USA Donations $25,000.00 7/1/2025

Lymphoma Research 
Foundation

2025 Lymphoma 
Research Foundation 
National Walk/Run Events New York NY USA Donations $5,000.00 5/14/2025

Lymphoma Research 
Foundation

2025 Lymphoma 
Research Foundation 
Annual Gala New York NY USA Donations $5,000.00 10/15/2025

Manna on Main Street
Manna's Race to End 
Hunger Lansdale PA USA Donations $5,000.00 3/26/2025

Manna on Main Street
Ending Hunger in North 
Penn Lansdale PA USA Contributions $50,000.00 10/20/2025

MAP International, Inc. Logistical Support Brunswick GA USA Contributions $30,000.00 6/4/2025

March of Dimes, Inc. Gourmet Gala Arlington VA USA Donations $15,000.00 2/10/2025

Mary Bird Perkins Cancer 
Center

Ensuring Cancer Care 
Equity for North Baton 
Rouge Baton Rouge LA USA Contributions $384,953.00 7/2/2025

Massachusetts Society for 
Medical Research

Educational Outreach to 
Students and Teachers

North 
Chelmsford MA USA Contributions $10,000.00 10/20/2025

Public Merck Co., Inc., Rahway, N.J., USA is known as MSD outside the United States and Canada.



Public#

2025 Charitable Grants

Payee Name Title of the  Activity Payee
City

Payee
State

Payee           
Country

Grant or 
Payment Type

Payment
Amount

Payment
Date

Maternity Foundation

Maternity Foundation's 
Future Plans for 
Improving Maternal and 
Newborn Health in India: 
Focusing on the Safe 
Delivery App, the Manyata 
Initiative, and 
Sustainability. Copenhagen Ø Denmark Contributions $230,202.00 7/2/2025

Maternity Foundation

Accelerating the Impact, 
Sustainability and Scale of 
the Safe Delivery+ 
Programme in India 
(2025–2027) Copenhagen Denmark Contributions $124,891.00 10/15/2025

Medical College of Virginia 
Foundation VCU NPO for the Alliance Richmond VA USA Contributions $657,573.00 7/2/2025

Medical College of Virginia 
Foundation

Bill Better: A Digital 
Workflow for Principal 
Illness Navigation Richmond VA USA Contributions $117,569.00 7/2/2025

Melanoma Research 
Foundation

2025 Miles for Melanoma 
5K Run/Walk Series Washington DC USA Donations $15,000.00 3/26/2025

Melanoma Research 
Foundation

2025 Melanoma Research 
Foundation Gala Washington DC USA Donations $20,000.00 4/14/2025

Melanoma Research 
Foundation

Jacksonville Melanoma 
Fundraising Event Washington DC USA Donations $5,000.00 10/29/2025

Memorial Sloan Kettering 
Cancer Center - OSBI

Expanding the Integrated 
Cancer Care Access 
Network (ICCAN) to 
Improve Health Equity 
among Urban 
Underserved Cancer 
Patients New York NY USA Contributions $400,000.00 7/2/2025
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Michigan Ovarian Cancer 
Alliance

Mother's Day Time to Teal 
Walk/Run Ann Arbor MI USA Donations $2,500.00 2/3/2025

Minnesota Ovarian Cancer 
Alliance

Minnesota Ovarian 
Cancer Alliance Black, 
White and Teal Gala Minneapolis MN USA Donations $5,000.00 4/28/2025

Minorities In Agriculture 
Natural Resources and 
Related Sciences

MANRRS Veterinary 
Student Scholarship Atlanta GA USA Contributions $35,000.00 10/6/2025

Mitzvah Circle Foundation

Critical Needs for Healthy 
Families, Diaper Bank, 
and Period Supply 
Programs Lansdale PA USA Contributions $50,000.00 10/20/2025

Morehouse School of 
Medicine

Morehouse School of 
Medicine HeLa Women's 
Health Symposium Atlanta GA USA Contributions $150,000.00 1/6/2025

NAACP Empowerment 
Programs, Incorporated

NAACP Center for Health 
Equity & Black Progress 
Index Capacity-Building Baltimore MD USA Contributions $150,000.00 2/10/2025

NAACP Empowerment 
Programs, Incorporated

NAACP Center for Health 
Equity & Black Progress 
Index Capacity-Building Baltimore MD USA Contributions $150,000.00 2/10/2025

NAACP Empowerment 
Programs, Incorporated

NAACP Center for Health 
Equity & Black Progress 
Index Capacity-Building Baltimore MD USA Contributions $350,000.00 2/10/2025

NAACP Empowerment 
Programs, Incorporated

NAACP Center for Health 
Equity & Black Progress 
Index Capacity-Building Baltimore MD USA Contributions $100,000.00 2/10/2025
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NAACP Empowerment 
Programs, Incorporated

NAACP Center for Health 
Equity & Black Progress 
Index Capacity Building- 
Year 2 Baltimore MD USA Contributions $500,000.00 9/10/2025

Narrative Nation, Inc.

Irth App Data Collection 
and State PQC 3-Year 
Project Bay Shore NY USA Contributions $250,000.00 3/12/2025

National Breast Cancer 
Coalition Fund

National Breast Cancer 
Coalition Gala - New York Washington DC USA Donations $25,000.00 4/14/2025

National Breast Cancer 
Coalition Fund

2025 National Breast 
Cancer Coalition 
Funraising Event Washington DC USA Donations $5,000.00 8/27/2025

National Coalition for Cancer 
Survivorship

Igniting Hope: Celebrating 
Advocacy & Survivorship 
Awards Reception (FKN: 
Ellen Stovall Awards) Silver Spring MD USA Donations $10,000.00 5/1/2025

National Comprehensive 
Cancer Network Inc.

NCCN Elevating Cancer 
Equity: Health Equity 
Report Card for 
Community Setting Pilot 
Project

Plymouth 
Meeting PA USA Contributions $266,153.00 7/2/2025

National Consumers League
2025 Trumpeter Awards 
Dinner Washington DC USA Donations $25,000.00 5/1/2025

National Kidney Foundation 
Inc.

National Kidney 
Foundation Annual 
Honors Reception New York NY USA Donations $5,000.00 3/26/2025
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National Legal Aid & 
Defender Association

National Legal Aid & 
Defender Association 
2025 Exemplar Awards 
Gala Washington DC USA Donations $50,000.00 5/21/2025

National Medical 
Fellowships

This Time, This Place - 
New York City Alexandria VA USA Donations $30,000.00 6/11/2025

National Multiple Sclerosis 
Society

Bike MS: City to Shore 
2025 New York NY USA Donations $7,500.00 9/17/2025

National Ovarian Cancer 
Coalition

2025 Together in Teal 
Run Walk Events Dallas TX USA Donations $25,000.00 3/26/2025

National Partnership for 
Women & Families, Inc

Fourth National Listening 
to Mothers Survey Washington DC USA Contributions $100,000.00 2/19/2025

National Partnership for 
Women & Families, Inc

2025 Support for Listening 
to Mothers IV Washington DC USA Contributions $150,000.00 3/12/2025

National Women's Health 
Resource Center

Celebrating and 
Advancing Women’s 
Health Middletown NJ USA Donations $25,000.00 2/10/2025

Natural Lands Trust Year-Long Partnership Media PA USA Donations $5,000.00 11/24/2025

New England Medical 
Association Heart & Mind Initiatives Boston MA USA Contributions $50,000.00 10/13/2025

New Hanover Community 
Health Center, Inc DBA 
MedNorth Health Center

Collaborative for 
Cardiovascular Equity: 
Integrating CHWs into 
North Carolina’s Primary 
Health Systems Wilmington NC USA Contributions $350,000.00 10/6/2025
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New Jersey Association for 
Biomedical Research

2025 Biomedical 
Research Advocacy & 
Education Atco NJ USA Contributions $25,000.00 8/4/2025

New Jersey Association for 
Mental Health 2025 Walk for Wellness Springfield NJ USA Donations $5,000.00 5/1/2025

New Jersey Performing Arts 
Center

Building a Healthier New 
Jersey Together Newark NJ USA Contributions $250,000.00 5/19/2025

New Jersey Performing Arts 
Center

The Courage In Care: 
Community Doulas And 
The Revolutionary Joy Of 
Birth Newark NJ USA Contributions $25,000.00 4/7/2025

New Jersey Performing Arts 
Center

NJPAC Spotlight Gala 
2025 Newark NJ USA Donations $25,000.00 9/8/2025

New Jersey Symphony 
Orchestra

NJ Symphony 2025 
Spring into Music Gala Newark NJ USA Donations $25,000.00 4/7/2025

New Jersey Symphony 
Orchestra

NJ Symphony Opening 
Night Celebration 2025-26 Newark NJ USA Donations $25,000.00 8/18/2025

New Jersey Symphony 
Orchestra

2025-26, 2026-27 and 
2027-28 Education & 
Community Engagement 
Programs Newark NJ USA Contributions $200,000.00 9/24/2025

NJ LEEP
College Access and 
Success Event Newark NJ USA Donations $2,950.00 4/15/2025

NJ LEEP
College Access and 
Success Event Newark NJ USA Donations $2,950.00 4/21/2025
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No Stomach For Cancer, 
Inc.

March Against Stomach 
Cancer Event Madison WI USA Donations $3,000.00 4/14/2025

North Carolina Museum of 
Life and Science Inc

Invent the Night Gala: 
Butterfly Ball Durham NC USA Donations $5,000.00 4/16/2025

North Penn Valley Boys & 
Girls Club STEM Stars Lansdale PA USA Contributions $25,000.00 11/17/2025

North Star Alliance Southern 
Africa NPC

Access to Vision Care for 
hard-to-reach populations 
including mobile workers, 
sex workers and the 
communities they interact 
with Kempton Park

South 
Africa Contributions $23,991.40 7/16/2025

North Star Alliance Southern 
Africa NPC

Access to Vision Care for 
hard-to-reach populations 
including mobile workers, 
sex workers and the 
communities they interact 
with Kempton Park

South 
Africa Contributions $7,997.13 12/8/2025

North Wales Area Library
Taste of Montgomery 
County North Wales PA USA Donations $5,000.00 4/7/2025

Outrun the Sun, Inc.

2025 Outrun the Sun, Inc. 
Melanoma Fundraising 
Event Indianapolis IN USA Donations $5,000.00 8/27/2025

Ovarian Cancer Alliance of 
Greater Cincinnati Jeans & Jewels Gala Cincinnati OH USA Donations $5,000.00 2/26/2025

Pan American Health 
Organization

Responding to obstetric 
emergencies and 
unintended pregnancies 
2024 - 2027 Washington DC USA Contributions $500,000.00 12/10/2025
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Pancreatic Cancer Action 
Network, Inc. PanCAN PurpleStride El Segundo CA USA Donations $25,000.00 2/12/2025

Panorama Global CEO RT POCUS Initiative Seattle WA USA Contributions $250,000.00 4/14/2025

Paper Mill Playhouse
Paper Mill Playhouse 
Annual Gala Millburn NJ USA Donations $25,000.00 4/7/2025

Partners In Health A 
Nonprofit Corporation

PIH 2025 Logistic Support 
Request Boston MA USA Contributions $30,000.00 11/19/2025

Partnership for Quality 
Medical Donations (PQMD)

PQMD 25th Anniversary 
Silver Partner Annapolis MD USA Donations $100,000.00 12/3/2025

Patient Advocate 
Foundation

Patient Advocate 
Foundation Health Equity 
Co-Pay Relief Fund 2025 Hampton VA USA Contributions $1,500,000.00 8/18/2025

Patient Advocate 
Foundation

Patient Advocate 
Foundation Social Needs 
Assessment & 
Intervention Co-Pay Relief 
Fund 2025 Hampton VA USA Contributions $100,000.00 8/11/2025

Peggy Lillis Foundation

2025 Peggy Lillis 
Foundation Changing The 
Odds Gala Brooklyn NY USA Donations $5,000.00 8/27/2025

Peninsula Humane Society 
& SPCA A Home for the Holidays Burlingame CA USA Donations $5,000.00 8/11/2025

Pennsylvania Society for 
Biomedical Research 2025 Student Outreach Camp Hill PA USA Contributions $20,000.00 9/22/2025

Pennsylvanians for Modern 
Courts

Judicial Independence 
Benefit Philadelphia PA USA Donations $5,000.00 10/6/2025
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Perkiomen Watershed 
Conservancy

Perkiomen Sourcewater 
Protection Program Schwenksville PA USA Contributions $25,000.00 11/24/2025

Persatuan Kebajikan Kanser 
Payudara Malaysia (Breast 
Cancer Welfare Association 
Malaysia)

Breast Education 
Advocate – Malaysia_C2 Petaling Jaya Malaysia Contributions $46,439.00 10/13/2025

PHA Europe, European 
Pulmonary Hypertension 
Association

PH Access and Equity 
Initiative – Advancing 
Care for Vulnerable 
Patients_C2 Vienna Austria Contributions $121,236.50 11/5/2025

Philippine Cancer Society, 
Inc.

ACT NOW: Advancing 
Community-Based 
Training and Navigation 
for Optimized Primary 
Cancer Care and 
Outcomes in Quezon City, 
Philippines Manila

Phillipine
s Contributions $26,245.88 7/16/2025

Philippine Cancer Society, 
Inc.

ACT NOW: Advancing 
Community-Based 
Training and Navigation 
for Optimized Primary 
Cancer Care and 
Outcomes in Quezon City, 
Philippines Manila Phillipines Contributions $8,748.62 12/8/2025

Pink Ribbon Good

Pink Ribbon Good Ignite 
the Fight Walk - 
Columbus Dayton OH USA Donations $5,000.00 9/29/2025
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POPULATION SERVICES 
INTERNATIONAL

Reimagining Primary 
Healthcare: Integrating 
HTN Screening and 
Linkage to Care into 
Pharmacy-Based 
Immunization Delivery 
Project-Ethiopia_C2 Washington DC USA Contributions $159,859.00 12/8/2025

Prevent Cancer Foundation
2025 Prevent Cancer 
Foundation Annual Gala Alexandria VA USA Donations $50,000.00 5/1/2025

Pro Bono Institute
PBI 2025 Annual 
Conference Washington DC USA Donations $50,000.00 2/17/2025

Pro Bono Partnership
Pro Bono Partnership 
2025 Gala White Plains NY USA Donations $50,000.00 6/16/2025

Pro Mujer INC

​​Expanding education on 
cancer prevention in 
vulnerable populations in 
Mexico and Argentina_C2 New York NY USA Contributions $149,750.50 10/15/2025

Project HOPE The People-
to-People Health Foundation 
Inc.

Strategic Medical 
Resupply Program - 
Bringing Lifesaving 
Medicines to North 
Macedonia and Kosovo Washington DC USA Contributions $30,000.00 5/1/2025

Project HOPE The People-
to-People Health Foundation 
Inc.

Request to Support 
Emergency Needs In 
Myanmar Following the 
Earthquake

WASHINGTO
N DC USA Contributions $100,000.00 5/1/2025
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Project HOPE The People-
to-People Health Foundation 
Inc.

Europe, Middle East, and 
Africa Emergency 
Response Network & 
Global Drawdown Fund Washington DC USA Contributions $450,000.00 11/5/2025

Project HOPE The People-
To-People Health 
Foundation, Inc.

Los Angeles Wildfires 
Emergency Response Washington DC USA Contributions $75,000.00 2/3/2025

Providence Medical 
Foundation

Northern California Heart 
Health for All 
Collaborative Anaheim CA USA Contributions $350,000.00 9/10/2025

Public Health Institute

Heart to Heart: 
Collaborative Solutions for 
Cardiac Care Equity in 
Lake County, California Oakland CA USA Contributions $350,000.00 9/10/2025

Pulmonary Fibrosis 
Foundation

Pulmonary Fibrosis 
Foundation Fundraising 
Event Chicago IL USA Donations $10,000.00 3/12/2025

Pulmonary Fibrosis 
Foundation

2025 Pulmonary Fibrosis 
Foundation Walk/Run Chicago IL USA Donations $15,000.00 3/12/2025

Pulmonary Hypertension 
Association Inc

2025 PHA 02 Breathe 
Walk/Run Events Washington DC USA Donations $160,000.00 3/12/2025

Rahway Community Action 
Organization

RCAO Emergency Needs 
Program Sponsorship Rahway NJ USA Contributions $35,000.00 9/3/2025

Rahway River Watershed 
Association

Reviving the Water Cycle: 
Rebuilding Ecosystems 
for a Cooler Future Rahway NJ USA Contributions $35,000.00 10/22/2025

Red Door Community, Inc
Red Door Community 
Gala New York NY USA Donations $15,000.00 12/1/2025
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Research  & Development 
Council of New Jersey

Governor's STEM 
Scholars Chatham NJ USA Contributions $60,060.00 12/3/2025

River Partners

Willow Bend Habitat 
Restoration & Side 
Channel Chico CA USA Contributions $100,000.00 7/16/2025

Ronald McDonald House of 
Central & Northern NJ 32nd Annual Golf Outing New Brunswick NJ USA Donations $12,500.00 6/2/2025

Ronald McDonald House of 
Central & Northern NJ 14th Annual Wine Tasting New Brunswick NJ USA Donations $10,000.00 7/30/2025

Rutgers, the State University
Rutgers Future Scholars - 
Rahway Piscataway NJ USA Contributions $287,899.00 11/10/2025

Rutgers, the State University
Go Together Alliance, 
Phase 1 New Brunswick NJ USA Contributions $150,000.00 11/5/2025

Safe Water Network India

Automated Real-time 
Water Quality and Service 
Delivery Monitoring to 
Improve Public Health New Delhi India Contributions $26,249.63 7/16/2025

Safe Water Network India

Automated Real-time 
Water Quality and Service 
Delivery Monitoring to 
Improve Public Health New Delhi India Contributions $8,749.87 12/8/2025

Saint Barnabas Health Care 
System Foundation

RWJBH Alliance for 
Equity in Cancer Care West Orange NJ USA Contributions $350,210.00 7/2/2025

San Bruno Mountain Watch

Collectively Caretaking 
the Health of a Mountain: 
Promoting the Well-being 
of San Bruno Mountain 
and its Surrounding 
Communities Brisbane CA USA Contributions $25,000.00 11/24/2025
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San Francisco Food Bank Pantry Network San Francisco CA USA Contributions $25,000.00 10/13/2025

San Francisco Pride
San Francisco Pride 
Parade San Francisco CA USA Donations $35,000.00 3/26/2025

Sandy Hook Promise 
Foundation Inc.

2025 Promise Champions 
Gala Newtown CT USA Donations $10,000.00 3/26/2025

Sandy Rollman Ovarian 
Cancer Foundation, Inc.

Sandy Sprint Walk/Run - 
Philadelphia Wynnewood PA USA Donations $3,000.00 3/12/2025

Sandy Rollman Ovarian 
Cancer Foundation, Inc.

Sandy Sprint Walk/Run - 
Sea Isle City Wynnewood PA USA Donations $3,000.00 3/26/2025

Sandy Rollman Ovarian 
Cancer Foundation, Inc.

Sandy Sprint Walk/Run - 
California Wynnewood PA USA Donations $3,000.00 2/12/2025

Save the Children 
Federation, Inc.

Emergency Response to 
the Earthquake in 
Myanmar Fairfield CT USA Contributions $100,000.00 6/16/2025

Science Club for Girls Inc
Donation as part of a 
Volunteer Event Cambridge MA USA Donations $10,000.00 1/20/2025

Science Club for Girls, Inc.

Science Club for Girls’ K-
12 Continuum of STEM 
Education and Mentorship 
Programs Cambridge MA USA Contributions $40,000.00 11/19/2025

Science is Elementary Science is Elementary Mountain View CA USA Contributions $50,000.00 11/17/2025

Scientists Center for Animal 
Welfare

SCAW's 2025 Annual 
Winter Conference Bend OR USA Contributions $5,000.00 6/16/2025

Scleroderma Research 
Foundation

Scleroderma Research 
Foundation Fundraising 
Event San Francisco CA USA Donations $12,500.00 7/1/2025
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Share My Meals Inc. Meal Recovery Coalition Princeton NJ USA Contributions $50,000.00 5/12/2025

SHARE: Self-Help for 
Women with Breast or 
Ovarian Cancer

2025 SHARE A Second 
Helping of Life Gala New York NY USA Donations $10,000.00 8/27/2025

Sharsheret
2025 Sharsheret Coast to 
Coast Benefit Teaneck NJ USA Donations $25,000.00 4/14/2025

Shel Bar - The Sarit Levy 
and Bracha Rosenberg z"l 
organization for Women's 
Cancer (RA)

Raising Awareness for 
Gynecological Cancers 
and HPV among 
Minorities Tel Aviv Israel Contributions $29,200.00 9/8/2025

Shenandoah National Park 
Trust Play, Learn, and Serve Charlottesville VA USA Contributions $50,000.00 12/1/2025

Shenandoah Valley Pride 
Alliance Inc. Shenandoah Valley Pride Harrisonburg VA USA Donations $2,500.00 6/4/2025

Simon's Fund DBA Simon's 
Heart

CPR Marathon and Heart 
Awareness Event Conshohocken PA USA Donations $10,000.00 3/26/2025

Sisters Network Inc.
15th Annual Stop the 
Silence 5K Walk/Run Houston TX USA Donations $15,000.00 4/14/2025

Social Innovation Wien 
(SIW) – Verein zur 
Förderung der sozialen 
Innovation

„Stadtmenschen 
Gesundheitsbotschafter:in
nen“ – City People Health 
Ambassadors Austria_C2 Wien Austria Contributions $116,573.50 10/15/2025

Social Progress Imperative
Mapping Health 
Inequalities in the EU Washington DC USA Contributions $120,000.00 1/8/2025

Social Progress Imperative
Mapping Health 
Inequalities in the EU Washington DC USA Contributions $30,000.00 8/13/2025
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Sociedade Beneficente 
Israelita Brasileira Albert 
Einstein

​​Cuida Colo 
Project_Phase2_Brazil_C
2​ São Paulo Brazil Contributions $150,000.00 12/8/2025

Sociedade Beneficente 
Israelita Brasileira Albert 
Einstein (SBIBAE)

G.O. Project: Digital 
Support for Pregnant 
Women and Health  
Professionals. Sao Paulo Brazil Contributions $104,981.00 1/13/2025

Society for Women's Health 
Research

Society for Women's 
Health Research 2025 
Annual Awards Gala Washington DC USA Donations $10,000.00 4/7/2025

Solina Center for 
International Development 
and Research

Accelerating African 
Innovation through 
Investing in Innovation (i3) 
(Phase 2) Abuja Nigeria Contributions $200,000.00 2/26/2025

Solina Center for 
International Development 
and Research

Accelerating African 
Innovation through 
Investing in Innovation (i3) 
(Phase 2) Abuja Nigeria Contributions $100,000.00 3/5/2025

Solina Center for 
International Development 
and Research

ACTION FRAMEWORK 
FOR COORDINATED, 
COUNTRY-LED, 
EQUITABLE, AND 
SUSTAINABLE SUPPLY 
OF MNH COMMODITIES 
(ACCESS-MNH) Abuja Nigeria Contributions $70,000.00 9/17/2025

Solina Center for 
International Development 
and Research

Promoting Accreditation 
for Community Health 
Services (PACS) Phase 2 Abuja Nigeria Contributions $502,481.00 10/15/2025

Special Olympics North 
Carolina

Special Olympics Durham 
County Spring Games Morrisville NC USA Donations $3,000.00 4/14/2025
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St. Louis Ovarian Cancer 
Awareness

2025 Living Out Loud 
Gala & Auction Saint Louis MO USA Donations $5,000.00 2/3/2025

Stichting PharmAccess 
International

Manyata Scale up QA/QI-
Phase 3 Amsterdam

The 
Nether-
lands Contributions $300,000.00 6/9/2025

Stichting PharmAccess 
International

MomCare 2025-2027: 
expanding, 
institutionalizing and 
innovating MomCare 
principles Amsterdam

The 
Nether-
lands Contributions $500,000.00 10/15/2025

Stichting PharmAccess 
International

MomCare Phase IV - 
Year 3 Amsterdam

The  
Nether-
lands Contributions $232,375.00 12/10/2025

Street Law Inc
2025 Street Law Awards 
Gala Silver Spring MD USA Donations $7,500.00 4/16/2025

Street Law Inc
Making Positive Choices 
Program (2025) Silver Spring MD USA Contributions $27,500.00 7/30/2025

Students 2 Science, Inc.
Expanded STEM Learning 
for Communities Whippany NJ USA Contributions $75,000.00 11/12/2025

Susan G. Komen Breast 
Cancer Foundation

2025 More Than Pink 
Walk - St. Louis Dallas TX USA Donations $5,000.00 6/16/2025

Susan G. Komen Breast 
Cancer Foundation

2025 More Than Pink 
Walk - Colorado Dallas TX USA Donations $5,000.00 4/28/2025

Susan G. Komen Breast 
Cancer Foundation

Susan G. Komen 
Northwest Race for the 
Cure & Survivor Event - 
Ohio Dallas TX USA Donations $5,000.00 5/14/2025

Susan G. Komen Breast 
Cancer Foundation

Susan G. Komen Race for 
the Cure & Survivor Event 
- Detroit Dallas TX USA Donations $5,000.00 4/28/2025
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Susan G. Komen Breast 
Cancer Foundation d/b/a 
Susan G. Komen

More Than Pink 
Walk/Run - Pittsburgh Dallas TX USA Donations $10,000.00 3/12/2025

Susan G. Komen Breast 
Cancer Foundation d/b/a 
Susan G. Komen

More Than Pink 
Walk/Run - Philadelphia Dallas TX USA Donations $10,000.00 3/12/2025

Susan G. Komen Breast 
Cancer Foundation d/b/a 
Susan G. Komen

More Than Pink 
Walk/Run - Ohio Dallas TX USA Donations $10,000.00 3/26/2025

Susan G. Komen Breast 
Cancer Foundation d/b/a 
Susan G. Komen

2025 Triangle Race for 
the Cure Walk/Run Dallas TX USA Donations $10,000.00 3/26/2025

Susan G. Komen Breast 
Cancer Foundation d/b/a 
Susan G. Komen

Susan G. Komen More 
Than Pink Walk - 
Indianapolis Dallas TX USA Donations $10,000.00 7/28/2025

Susan G. Komen Breast 
Cancer Foundation d/b/a 
Susan G. Komen

Susan G. Komen More 
Than Pink Walk - 
Wisconsin Dallas TX USA Donations $10,000.00 9/17/2025

Susan G. Komen Breast 
Cancer Foundation d/b/a 
Susan G. Komen

Susan G. Komen Party in 
Pink Gala Dallas TX USA Donations $10,000.00 9/29/2025

Swim Across America, Inc.
2025 Swim Across 
America Fundraiser Charlotte NC USA Donations $150,000.00 1/20/2025

Swim Across America, Inc.
2025 - 2026 Swim Across 
America Charlotte NC USA Donations $150,000.00 10/27/2025

TAG Treatment Action 
Group

2025 Research in Action 
Fundraising Event New York NY USA Donations $10,000.00 9/17/2025

Team PHenomenal Hope
2025 PHenomenal Hope 
5K Run/Walk - Pittsburgh Wheaton IL USA Donations $5,000.00 3/12/2025
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Team PHenomenal Hope
Team PHenomenal Hope 
Run/Walk Wheaton IL USA Donations $5,000.00 5/14/2025

Team PHenomenal Hope
Team PHenomenal Hope 
Run/Walk - New Mexico Wheaton IL USA Donations $5,000.00 7/14/2025

Team PHenomenal Hope
Team PHenomenal Hope 
Run/Walk - San Diego Wheaton IL USA Donations $5,000.00 7/1/2025

Team Rubicon
Team Rubicon's 
Response Fund Los Angeles CA USA Contributions $50,000.00 7/21/2025

The Advertising Council, Inc.

The Ad Councils 2025 
Public Service Award 
Dinner New York NY USA Donations $35,000.00 11/12/2025

The Aspen Institute, Inc.
Perinatal Standard of 
Care Planning Washington DC USA Contributions $150,000.00 2/19/2025

The Aspen Institute, Inc.

The Aspen Global 
Innovators Group 
Partnership Washington DC USA Contributions $402,604.00 4/16/2025

The Aspen Institute, Inc.

AGI Event - Bridging 
Gaps: Partnerships to 
Expand Access to Health Washington DC USA Donations $50,000.00 6/23/2025

The Aspen Institute, Inc.
Perinatal Standard of 
Care Planning Washington DC USA Contributions $138,000.00 12/1/2025

The Assistance Fund, Inc.
TAF Copay Assistance 
Program Orlando FL USA Contributions $1,200,000.00 8/20/2025

The Assistance Fund, Inc.
TAF Copay Assistance 
Program Orlando FL USA Contributions $1,200,000.00 8/18/2025

The Boys and Girls Club of 
Harrisonburg and 
Rockingham County

Big Night 2025 Derby 
Day: A Run for Integrity Harrisonburg VA USA Donations $2,500.00 4/7/2025
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The Children's Inn at NIH
Friends Fund Challenge 
Grant Bethesda MD USA Contributions $100,000.00 1/20/2025

The Children's Inn at NIH Evening for Hope gala Bethesda MD USA Donations $50,000.00 2/10/2025

The Children's Inn at NIH The Inn of Tomorrow Bethesda MD USA Contributions $2,800,000.00 4/14/2025

The Da Vinci Discovery 
Center of Science and 
Technology, Inc. WISE Forum Allentown PA USA Donations $2,500.00 10/29/2025

The Foundation for 
Delaware County

​​Perinatal Risk & Early 
Intervention_Pennsylvania
_C2​ Media PA USA Contributions $163,211.00 10/13/2025

The Franklin Institute
Youth Education 
Programs Philadelphia PA USA Contributions $25,000.00 11/19/2025

THE ISRAELI LUNG 
CANCER FOUNDATION

"Every Breath Counts: 
Enhancing Lung Cancer 
Screening and Diagnosis 
in Underserved Arab 
Communities-Israel_C2" Rehovot Israel Contributions $100,000.00 10/27/2025

The Leukemia & Lymphoma 
Society, Inc. 2025 Leukemia Ball Rye Brook NY USA Donations $50,000.00 2/19/2025

The Leukemia & Lymphoma 
Society, Inc.

2025 Leukemia & 
Lymphoma Society Big 
Climb Philly Washington DC USA Donations $10,000.00 4/28/2025

The Leukemia & Lymphoma 
Society, Inc.

Leukemia & Lymphoma 
Society Light The Night 
Walk/Run - Delaware Washington DC USA Donations $5,000.00 9/29/2025

The Leukemia & Lymphoma 
Society, Inc.

Leukemia & Lymphoma 
Society Light The Night 
Walk/Run - Des Moines Washington DC USA Donations $10,000.00 7/1/2025
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The Leukemia & Lymphoma 
Society, Inc.

Leukemia & Lymphoma 
Society Light the Night 
Walk/Run - Kansas City Washington DC USA Donations $7,500.00 7/1/2025

The Leukemia & Lymphoma 
Society, Inc.

Leukemia & Lymphoma 
Society Light The Night 
Walk/Run - Omaha Rye Brook NY USA Donations $7,500.00 7/1/2025

The Milken Institute Women's Health Network Santa Monica CA USA Contributions $100,000.00 6/4/2025

The Myelodysplastic 
Syndromes Foundation, Inc.

2025 Move for 
Myelodysplastic 
Syndromes Yardville NJ USA Donations $5,000.00 3/26/2025

The National Veterans Legal 
Services Program (NVLSP) Lawyers Serving Warriors Arlington VA USA Contributions $30,000.00 8/11/2025

The New York Opportunity 
Network Inc Career Immersion Series New York NY USA Contributions $70,000.00 12/3/2025

The Okoa Project DBA 
Moving Health

Moving Health Maternal 
Health Focused 
Ambulance Project Wellesley MA USA Contributions $111,649.00 6/18/2025

The ONE Campaign
October 2025-September 
2028 (RED) Grant Washington DC USA Contributions $900,000.00 12/8/2025

The Scleroderma 
Foundation of California 24th Key to a Cure Los Angeles CA USA Donations $25,000.00 7/21/2025

The Teal Foundation The Teal Run San Jose CA USA Donations $5,000.00 7/30/2025

The United Nations Children 
Fund

Surviving mothers and 
newborns in Dominican 
Republic Santo Domingo

Domini-
can 
Republic Contributions $86,823.00 2/17/2025

The Victory Center
The Victory Center 
Fundraiser Toledo OH USA Donations $1,500.00 2/3/2025

Public Merck Co., Inc., Rahway, N.J., USA is known as MSD outside the United States and Canada.



Public#

2025 Charitable Grants

Payee Name Title of the  Activity Payee
City

Payee
State

Payee           
Country

Grant or 
Payment Type

Payment
Amount

Payment
Date

Tigerlily Foundation
2025 Tigerlily EmPOWER 
Ball Washington DC USA Donations $10,000.00 9/17/2025

Tigerlily Foundation

She Leverages 
Empowerment Advocacy 
and Diversity (She 
LEADs) – North 
Carolina_C2 Washington DC USA Contributions $150,000.00 10/13/2025

Tigerlily Foundation
2025 EmPOWER Ball - 
REFUND Washington DC USA Donations -$10,000.00 11/12/2025

TOUCH, The Black Breast 
Cancer Alliance

The Black Breast Cancer 
Alliance Fundraising 
Event Annapolis MD USA Donations $25,000.00 4/28/2025

Trenton Health Team, Inc.

Mitigating the 
Consequences of the 
Shortage of Primary Care 
to Enhance Community 
Health in Trenton – New 
Jersey _C2 Trenton NJ USA Contributions $145,686.90 7/2/2025

Trinitas Foundation

Trinitas Street Based 
Assistance Project-
Outreach, Education & 
Healthcare Navigational 
Services for People 
Experiencing 
Homelessness (PEH) in 
Elizabeth NJ- New 
Jersey_C2 Elizabeth NJ USA Contributions $135,748.00 10/13/2025

Triple Negative Breast 
Cancer Foundation

No One Fights Alone 
Annual Gala Norwood NJ USA Donations $25,000.00 4/28/2025
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Tunne rintasi ry

Let's make Cancer 
screenings and Finnish 
healthcare system familiar 
to everyone! Helsinki Finland Contributions $40,000.00 10/13/2025

Tuskegee University

Tuskegee University 
College of Veterinary 
Medicine Veterinary 
Student Scholarship 
Program Tuskegee AL USA Contributions $80,000.00 9/17/2025

U.S. Fund for UNICEF UNICEF Gala 2025 New York NY USA Donations $50,000.00 10/6/2025

UNCF - UNITED NEGRO 
COLLEGE FUND

13TH ANNUAL MAYOR'S 
MASKED BALL PHILADELPHIAPA USA Donations $10,000.00 3/12/2025

Union County Arts Center

Flight Night Under The 
Moon: UCPAC Annual 
Benefit Event Rahway NJ USA Donations $10,000.00 10/6/2025

Unite for HER
2025 Pink Invitational 
Event Malvern PA USA Donations $10,000.00 2/12/2025

Unite for HER
Unite for Her Breast 
Cancer Fundraiser Malvern PA USA Donations $5,000.00 4/14/2025

Unite for HER
Unite for HER 5K 
Run/Walk - Pennsylvania Malvern PA USA Donations $5,000.00 9/29/2025

Unite for HER
Unite for HER Fundraising 
Event Malvern PA USA Donations $10,000.00 9/29/2025

UNITED NATIONS 
CHILDRENS FUND - 
UNICEF

Powering health to the 
last mile in the Latin-
American and the 
Caribbean Panama City Panama Contributions $100,000.00 12/15/2025

United Nations Foundation, 
Inc.

A Healthy Woman Across 
the Life-course: Kenya Washington DC USA Contributions $29,969.00 4/7/2025

United Nations Foundation, 
Inc.

A Healthy Woman Across 
the Life-course: Kenya Washington DC USA Contributions $80,000.00 6/23/2025
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United Nations Foundation, 
Inc.

Strengthening Health 
System Resilience 
Through Immunization Washington DC USA Contributions $1,000,000.00 9/29/2025

United Nations Population 
Fund

Empowering Women: 
Ensuring Health for All in 
Boca Chica-Dominican 
Republic_C2 Santo Domingo

Domini-
can 
Republic Contributions $133,500.00 11/11/2025

University of Chicago

Improving Hypertension 
Control and Reducing 
Cardiovascular Risk 
among Justice-
Involved/Formerly 
Incarcerated Black Men 
on Chicago’s Southwest 
Side Chicago IL USA Contributions $350,000.00 9/10/2025

University of Kentucky 
Research Foundation

Comprehensive 
Connected Cancer Care 
(C4) Lexington KY USA Contributions $399,960.00 8/13/2025

University of New Mexico

Project ECHO: Expanding 
Access to Cancer Care in 
India, Vietnam, Malaysia, 
and Indonesia Albuquerque NM USA Contributions $1,899,566.00 10/15/2025

UPMC Center for High-
Value Health Care

Transforming 
Hypertension Care in 
Primary Care Practices: 
Equity and Community 
Collaboration in 
McKeesport Pittsburgh PA USA Contributions $350,000.00 9/10/2025

Urban Affairs Coalition
UAC 56th Anniversary 
Breakfast Philadelphia PA USA Donations $50,000.00 10/6/2025

Urology Care Foundation. 
Inc.

2025 Urology Care 
Foundation Annual 
Benefit Linthicum MD USA Donations $10,000.00 4/28/2025
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US China Business Council 2025 Gala Washington DC USA Donations $50,000.00 6/16/2025

Variety the Children's 
Charity of the Delaware 
Valley

STEM Curriculum for In-
School Youth with 
Disabilities Worcester PA USA Contributions $25,000.00 11/24/2025

Veterans Residential 
Services of Wilson

2025 Veterans Residential 
Services of Wilson Golf 
Tournament WILSON NC USA Donations $5,000.00 7/2/2025

VHL Alliance Inc
Von Hippel-Lindau 
Awareness Walk Boston MA USA Donations $10,000.00 4/14/2025

Vision To Learn

Eagles Eye Mobile 
Powered by Vision To 
Learn SY 2026-27 Los Angeles CA USA Contributions $25,000.00 12/3/2025

VOCES Coalicion de 
Vacunacion de PR

VOCES By Your Side: 
Breaking Barriers to Care Guaynabo

Puerto 
Rico USA Contributions $167,114.00 10/13/2025

Volunteer Lawyers for 
Justice

Volunteer Lawyers for 
Justice Newark NJ USA Contributions $144,000.00 8/4/2025

Washington Legal 
Foundation 2025 Program Support Washington DC USA Contributions $30,000.00 9/22/2025

Whitman-Walker Foundation 
Inc Whitman-Walker Gala Washington DC USA Donations $10,000.00 11/24/2025

WHO Foundation 
(Foundation in support of 
WHO)

Health Emergencies 
Alliance Geneva

Switzer-
land Contributions $200,000.00 4/14/2025

Wilson Education 
Partnership

WEP's Adult Trivia & 
Spelling Bee Wilson NC USA Donations $2,500.00 3/12/2025

Wilson Education 
Partnership Operation BackPack Wilson NC USA Donations $4,500.00 6/9/2025

Wilson Education 
Partnership Career Connections Wilson NC USA Contributions $25,000.00 11/17/2025

Wilson Forward
Wilson Forward Annual 
Meeting Wilson NC USA Donations $5,000.00 8/20/2025

Wilson Youth United, Inc. Chippin for the Children WILSON NC USA Donations $3,000.00 4/14/2025
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Wisconsin Ovarian Cancer 
Alliance

Wisconsin Ovarian 
Cancer Alliance Nancy's 
Run, Rock and Stroll New Berlin WI USA Donations $2,500.00 7/1/2025

Wisconsin Ovarian Cancer 
Alliance

Wisconsin Ovarian 
Cancer Alliance Power Up 
for Purple Walk/Run New Berlin WI USA Donations $2,500.00 7/1/2025

Wisconsin Ovarian Cancer 
Alliance

Wisconsin Ovarian 
Cancer Alliance Whisper 
Walk New Berlin WI USA Donations $2,500.00 7/1/2025

Wissahickon Valley 
Watershed Association

Tex Mex 5k Race for 
Open Space Ambler PA USA Donations $5,500.00 6/18/2025

Wissahickon Valley 
Watershed Association

Broadening Community 
Science Ambler PA USA Contributions $25,000.00 11/24/2025

WomenHeart: The National 
Coalition for Women with 
Heart Disease

2025 Wenger Awards 
Fundraiser Washington DC USA Donations $15,000.00 2/12/2025

World Central Kitchen 
Incorporated

WCK Emergency 
Response to the LA 
County Wildfires Washington DC USA Contributions $50,000.00 1/27/2025

World Central Kitchen 
Incorporated

WCK’s Climate Disaster 
Fund Washington DC USA Contributions $50,000.00 7/21/2025

World Health Organization

Support GPELF through 
the procurement of 
filariasis diagnostic tests Geneva

Switzer-
land Contributions $300,000.00 1/6/2025

World Health Organization

Catalytic Investment in 
Support of Achieving 
Universal Health 
Coverage 2030: 
Framework for Action Geneva

Switzer-
land Contributions $100,000.00 3/23/2025

Public Merck Co., Inc., Rahway, N.J., USA is known as MSD outside the United States and Canada.



Public#

2025 Charitable Grants

Payee Name Title of the  Activity Payee
City

Payee
State

Payee           
Country

Grant or 
Payment Type

Payment
Amount

Payment
Date

World Health Organization

Accelerating action for 
maternal health to support 
implementation of the 
PPH roadmap, to 
strengthen midwifery 
policies and practice 
including development of 
a Midwifery Acceleration 
Roadmap, and b. to 
strengthen maternal and 
perinatal death 
surveillance Geneva

Switzerla
nd Contributions $195,326.00 9/5/2025

World Health Organization

Heat-stable carbetocin for 
the treatment of 
postpartum hemorrhage; 
a phase III, randomized, 
double-blind, active-
controlled, multi-country, 
multi-centre, non-
inferiority trial Geneva

Switzer-
land Contributions $2,119,913.00 8/26/2025

World Health Organization

Support GPELF through 
the procurement of 
filariasis diagnostic tests Geneva 

Switzer-
land Contributions $300,000.00 10/22/2025

World Health Organization

Strengthening WHO 
Global NTD programme 
coordination and 
Leadership for Global 
Onchocerciasis 
Elimination: Geneva

Switzer-
land Contributions $500,000.00 12/8/2025
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World Learning, Inc

Algerian Women REACH- 
Realizing Expanded 
Access to Community 
Health Brattleboro VT USA Contributions $175,452.00 10/22/2025

World Veterinary 
Association (WVA)

WVA Animal Health 
Veterinary Students 
Scholarship Brussels Belgium Contributions $230,000.00 6/11/2025

Worldwide Veterinary 
Service

Creation of an online 
training course for rabies 
surveillance through 
Mission Rabies supporting 
the 2023 global goal Cranborne UK Contributions $25,952.63 7/16/2025

Worldwide Veterinary 
Service

Creation of an online 
training course for rabies 
surveillance through 
Mission Rabies supporting 
the 2023 global goal Cranborne UK Contributions $8,650.87 12/8/2025

Young Men's Christian 
Assoc North Penn

Impact Community Health 
& Wellness in Central 
Montgomery County, PA Colmar PA USA Contributions $25,000.00 12/8/2025

Young Scholars for 
Academic Empowerment 
dba TruEvolution, Inc

2025 TruEvolution Gala: 
The Legacy Ball Riverside CA USA Donations $10,000.00 7/28/2025

Youth Guidance
2025 Annual Bright 
Futures Gala Chicago IL USA Donations $5,000.00 5/19/2025

Youth Guidance @Work Chicago IL USA Contributions $25,000.00 11/19/2025
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YOUTH LINK SOCIAL 
ENTERPRISE COMPANY 
LIMITED

EMPOWER+: Enhancing 
Migrant Population's 
Overall Wellbeing through 
Early Recognition and 
Prevention of 
Cardiometabolic Risks in 
Binh Duong Province Thu Dau Mot Viet Nam Contributions $71,088.00 12/3/2025

YUVRAJ SINGH 
FOUNDATION

BREAST CANCER 
AWARENESS AND 
ADVOCACY PROJECT GURUGRAM India Contributions $34,863.40 4/14/2025

YWCA Golden Gate Silicon 
Valley Inspire Luncheon San Jose CA USA Donations $7,000.00 5/21/2025

YWCA Northern New Jersey

Health Access and 
Trauma Healing Program 
– New Jersey_C2 Hackensack NJ USA Contributions $150,000.00 11/17/2025

Zanda McDonald Award 
Foundation

The Zanda McDonald 
Award Hamilton Australia Contributions $10,000.00 9/29/2025

ZERO Prostate Cancer
2025 ZERO Prostate 
Cancer Run/Walk Events Alexandria VA USA Donations $54,000.00 4/14/2025

Zufall Health Center Inc

Zufall Health's Center for 
Justice in Cardiovascular 
Health Dover NJ USA Contributions $350,000.00 9/10/2025
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